## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 6, 2022

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
Complainant,	)	
v.	)	PCB 13-16
ALPENA VISION RESOURCES, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company,	)	(Enforcement - Water)
Respondent.	)	

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On December 6, 2022, the People reported that the amended complaint is expected to be finalized before the next status conference.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 10:30 a.m. on February 7, 2023. The status conference shall be initiated by the People.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

**Hearing Officer** 

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Carol Webb

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on December 6, 2022, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on December 6, 2022:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

## @ Consents to electronic service

PCB 2013-016@ Ariel Weissberg Weissberg and Associates, Ltd. 564 W. Randolph Street 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60661 PCB 2013-016 @ Nancy J. Tikalsky Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602